TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
lJohn K Dema | |[08/24/2006  |INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Rubicor Medical, Inc. |
|Street Address: ||849 Veterans Boulevard |
lcity: ||IRedwood City |
|State/Country: |ICALIFORNIA |
|Postal Code: |l94063 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type Number Word Mark g
Serial Number: 75801120 RUBICOR MEDICAL %
Serial Number: 78158783 PERCAPSURE
Serial Number: 78159094 PROCAPSURE =
Serial Number: 78159095 ENCAPSURE §
Serial Number: 78159580 J-LOC :
Serial Number: 78174880 DISCOMARK
Serial Number: 78241263 ENCAPSULE EXTRA
Serial Number: 78241267 ENCAPSULE EXCISION

SURGICAL QUALITY SAMPLE WITHOUT THE SURGICAL
Serial Number: 78410131 PROCEDURQE
Registration Number: 2813289 RUBICOR
Registration Number: 2887819 ENCAPSULE PRECISE
Registration Number: 2938829 ENCAPSULE
Registration Number: 2997615 ENCAPSULE XTRA
| ” ” TRADEMARK
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“ Registration Number: ” 3005925 || ENCAPSULE STEREO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 650-496-7543

Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR c/o NANCY BOUCH, SR. PARALEGAL
Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 /P10

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20812.017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Bouch

Signature: /s/Nancy Bouch

Date: 01/04/2007

Total Attachments: 2
source=Rubicor Medical, Inc. trademark termination#page1 .tif
source=Rubicor Medical, Inc. trademark termination#page?2.tif
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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Rubicor Medical, Inc.
Trademarks: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Rubicor Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Rubicor”) having its
principal offices located at 849 Veterans Boulevard, Redwood City, CA 94063, has adopted,
used or had an intent-to-use the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in
the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Rubicor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement
dated January 6, 2005 (the “Security Agreement”), in favor of John K. Dema, an Individual
(“Secured Party”), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent
and Trademark Office on February 4, 2005 at Reel 3023 and Frame 0129;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

1. releases and reassigns to Rubicor, any and all security interests, right, title and
interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks without recourse
or representation or warranty, express or implied; and

2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the
United States of America to note and record the existence of the Termination hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured has caused this Termination to be signed by its
duly authorized representative as of this day of August 2006.

JOoHNK.
dress; One Central Plaza,
11300 Rockville Pike, #112
Rockville, Maryland 20852
602557 v1/HN
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Description

RUBICOR MEDICAL
PERCAPSURE
PROCAPSURE
ENCAPSURE

J-LOC

DISCOMARK
ENCAPSULE EXTRA
ENCAPSULE EXCISION

SURGICAL QUALITY SAMPLE
WITHOUT THE SURGERY

RUBICOR
ENCAPSULE PRECISE
ENCAPSULE
ENCAPSULE XTRA

ENCAPSULE STEREO

602557 vi/HN

RECORDED: 01/04/2007

EXHIBIT A

Registration/ Serial

Number
75/801,120
78/158,783
78/159,094
78/159,095
78/159,580
78/174,880
78/241,263
78/241,267

78/410,131

2,813,289
2,887,819
2,938,829
2,997,615

3,005,925

Registration/ Application

Date
09/16/1999
08/28/2002
08/29/2002
08/29/2002
08/30/2002
10/16/2002
04/23/2003
04/23/2003

04/29/2004

02/10/2004
09/21/2004
04/05/2005
09/20/2005

10/11/2005
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