Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John K Dema		08/24/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rubicor Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	849 Veterans Boulevard	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75801120	RUBICOR MEDICAL
Serial Number:	78158783	PERCAPSURE
Serial Number:	78159094	PROCAPSURE
Serial Number:	78159095	ENCAPSURE
Serial Number:	78159580	J-LOC
Serial Number:	78174880	DISCOMARK
Serial Number:	78241263	ENCAPSULE EXTRA
Serial Number:	78241267	ENCAPSULE EXCISION
Serial Number:	78410131	SURGICAL QUALITY SAMPLE WITHOUT THE SURGICAL PROCEDURE
Registration Number:	2813289	RUBICOR
Registration Number:	2887819	ENCAPSULE PRECISE
Registration Number:	2938829	ENCAPSULE
Registration Number:	2997615	ENCAPSULE XTRA

TRADEMARK

900066068 REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0791

Registration Number: 3005925 ENCAPSULE STEREO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR c/o NANCY BOUCH, SR. PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 /P10

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20812.017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Bouch

Signature: /s/Nancy Bouch

Date: 01/04/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Rubicor Medical, Inc. trademark termination#page1.tif source=Rubicor Medical, Inc. trademark termination#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0792

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

Rubicor Medical, Inc.

Trademarks:

See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Rubicor Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Rubicor") having its principal offices located at 849 Veterans Boulevard, Redwood City, CA 94063, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Rubicor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 6, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of John K. Dema, an Individual ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2005 at Reel 3023 and Frame 0129;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Rubicor, any and all security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the Termination hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 24 day of August 2006.

/ N.L

JOHN K. DEMA

ddress:/

One Central Plaza,

11300 Rockville Pike, #112 Rockville, Maryland 20852

602557 v1/HN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0793

EXHIBIT A

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
RUBICOR MEDICAL	75/801,120	09/16/1999
PERCAPSURE	78/158,783	08/28/2002
PROCAPSURE	78/159,094	08/29/2002
ENCAPSURE	78/159,095	08/29/2002
J-LOC	78/159,580	08/30/2002
DISCOMARK	78/174,880	10/16/2002
ENCAPSULE EXTRA	78/241,263	04/23/2003
ENCAPSULE EXCISION	78/241,267	04/23/2003
SURGICAL QUALITY SAMPLE WITHOUT THE SURGERY	78/410,131	04/29/2004
RUBICOR	2,813,289	02/10/2004
ENCAPSULE PRECISE	2,887,819	09/21/2004
ENCAPSULE	2,938,829	04/05/2005
ENCAPSULE XTRA	2,997,615	09/20/2005
ENCAPSULE STEREO	3,005,925	10/11/2005

602557 v1/HN

RECORDED: 01/04/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0794